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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Item number
MO6995

Item description
Outdoor backpack in common brightning 190T polyester material with both side zippered outer pocket / padded back, inner lining with

drawcord closure. Includes adjustable padded ruckstrap and adjustable chest and waist strap with buckle closure. Both upper
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Component description
webbing

Backpack Top/inside
lining/pocket

Backpack Body/shoulder
strap
Buckle/Adjuster

Sandwich mesh
Backpack Body

foam

Zipper head

Drawstring cord
Zipper teeth

Elastic band
Zipper fabric

Velcro

Eyelet
Spring
Inside label

Position

Front/back/handle/shoulder
strap/inside binding

Top/inside lining/pocket
Body/shoulder strap
Front/top/shoulder strap

Back/back of shoulder strap
Bottom

Inside of
back/bottom/shoulder
strap/lactop pocket

Opening of all zipper
pockets
Top closure

Opening of all zipper
pockets

Laptop pocket

Opening of all zipper
pockets

Laptop pocket fasten

Top closure
Inside of the adjuster
Inside

Material
Polypropylene (PP)

60% Polyester (PET)
40% Polyurethane(PU)
Polyester (PET)

Polyoxy Methylene
(POM)

Polyester (PET)

60% Polyester (PET)
40% Polyurethane(PU)
Polyethylene (PE)

96% Zinc

4% Aluminium
Polypropylene (PP)
Nylon 6/66

Polyester (PET)
Polyester (PET)

80% Polyester (PET)
20% Nylon 6/66

Iron

Iron

Polyester (PET)
Total

Weight Percentage

25,38%

18,49%

18,06%

14,41%

10,00%
5,59%

3,23%

1,29%

0,95%
0,86%

0,86%
0,43%

0,22%

0,11%

0,02%
100,00%

*midocean uses the original chemical names registered in the ECHA (European Chemicals Agency) database in our Bill of Materials. Additional
information on the material can be found in the description
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https://echa.europa.eu/home
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Cotton sourced & processed
Country of origin -

Country of processing -

Recycled material
Biodegradebility of material [ Yes No

Recyclability of material Yes ] No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material

[ Yes Xl No [ Yes Xl No ] Yes Xl No

End of life suggestion
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Trademarks of material
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Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory
amfori@ @ svent

Trade with purpase

Packaging and Transport

Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging

1 ) 10 ) ) Bulk packed, paper layers in between,
carboard on top and bottom
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela
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