

# SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION



Item number MO6995

## Item description

Outdoor backpack in common brightning 190T polyester material with both side zippered outer pocket / padded back, inner lining with drawcord closure. Includes adjustable padded ruckstrap and adjustable chest and waist strap with buckle closure. Both upper

#### **Material content**

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	webbing	Front/back/handle/shoulder strap/inside binding	Polypropylene (PP)	25,38%
2	Backpack Top/inside lining/pocket	Top/inside lining/pocket	60% Polyester (PET) 40% Polyurethane(PU)	18,49%
3	Backpack Body/shoulder strap	Body/shoulder strap	Polyester (PET)	18,06%
4	Buckle/Adjuster	Front/top/shoulder strap	Polyoxy Methylene (POM)	14,41%
5	Sandwich mesh	Back/back of shoulder strap	Polyester (PET)	10,00%
6	Backpack Body	Bottom	60% Polyester (PET) 40% Polyurethane(PU)	5,59%
7	foam	Inside of back/bottom/shoulder strap/laotop pocket	Polyethylene (PE)	3,23%
8	Zipper head	Opening of all zipper pockets	96% Zinc 4% Aluminium	1,29%
9	Drawstring cord	Top closure	Polypropylene (PP)	0,95%
10	Zipper teeth	Opening of all zipper pockets	Nylon 6/66	0,86%
11	Elastic band	Laptop pocket	Polyester (PET)	0,86%
12	Zipper fabric	Opening of all zipper pockets	Polyester (PET)	0,43%
13	Velcro	Laptop pocket fasten	80% Polyester (PET) 20% Nylon 6/66	0,22%
14	Eyelet	Top closure	Iron	
15	Spring	Inside of the adjuster	Iron	0,11%
16	Inside label	Inside	Polyester (PET)	0,02%
			Total	100,00%

<sup>\*</sup>midocean uses the original chemical names registered in the <u>ECHA</u> (European Chemicals Agency) database in our Bill of Materials. Additional information on the material can be found in the description



Cotton sourced & processed

Country of origin	-
Country of processing	-

Recycled material

- to o y o to de tri de to tal			
Biodegradebility of material	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Recyclability of material	⊠ Yes	□ No	

Renewable source

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material	
☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Yes ☒ No	

End of life suggestion

















#### **Trademarks of material**

-

## Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

### Quality certifications/ social audits factory





**Packaging and Transport** 

 i ackagiiig	ing and Transport				
Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
1	-	10	-	-	Bulk packed, paper layers in between, carboard on top and bottom

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfolio Direct